Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62411376

Gﬂﬂﬁ&}& Report Date: june 24, 2025 | 5:35 pm. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2005 HONDA ODYSSEY EXL

Van passenger | 6 Cylingders | Gas

5FNRL38725B509081

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 283,000 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 18 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

=

No U.5. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stelen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

<77~ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

: availahle to CARFAX Canada as of June 24, 2625 (or once all the data was collected from cur data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

§ 5 No lien records found in British Columbia.
A

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government recerds in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee fien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicie at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00}, whichever is lower.

/\%% Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
VVVVV & 2006 Jan 26 British Columbia, Canada
TSR EES;ImatEDatema B $38;1;6,, S
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER $3.413.38
& 2012Aug 1 British Columbia, ;“r:a-lda
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records
RECO;D DATE DET;\ILS 7777 AMOUNT
& 2019 Feb 13 “ n/a

Damage Event: Damage reported: miner damage
Damage to front

Registration

s s

# This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nor-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
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Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2011 Sep 27 112,606 KM Kingsway Honda Vehicle serviced
Yancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Aug 15 138,870 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Yancouver, British Columbia, Canada + Air filter checked
+  Oiland filter changed
2014 Feb 19 146,734 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Engine ofl system flushed
»  Oiland filter changed
2014 Jul 22 152,715 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Autormatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed
2014 Sep 16 154,996 KM Kingsway Honda Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Aug 12 166,397 KM Kingsway Honda Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada +  Trim checked
2075 Sep 11 167,428 KM Jiffy Lube #3003 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
+  Cooling system serviced
+  Cil and fitter changed
2018 Mar1 211,947 KM Take 5 Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada * Alrfifter replaced
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cieaned
Engine cil system flushed
Cil and filter changed
2018 May 4 215,420 KM Port Moody Auto & Air Vehicle serviced
Port Moady, British Columbia, «  A/Crefrigerant recharged
Canada
2018 Dec5 228,488 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
2019 jan 16 230,062 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
= Oiland filter changed
2012 jun 20 236,276 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Gil and filter changed
2019 Oct 25 241,608 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
= Qiland filter changed
2020 May 8 244,436 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 May 29 280,584 KM Great Canadian 0il Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Antifreeze/coolant checked
= Fluids checked
+  Olland filter changed
2022 Aug 16 282,676 KM Kirkpatrick Auto & Fleet Repair Vehicle serviced
Chilliwack, British Columbia, Canada »  Transmission checked
2022 Nov 13 283,777 KM Great Canadian Ofl Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
2024 Mar 17 285,000 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspecticn completed
Automatic transmission servicad
»  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission fluid changed
N
.. ) Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Hoenda's website. (https://www.honda.ca/recalls)

-@- Stolen Vehicle Check

{
i & Thisvehicle is not actively declared stolen.

{

/?3.!

Detailed History

NN

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2005 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2006 Jan 26 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2006 Jan 26 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2006 May 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Reneawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2007 Jun 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2008 May 3 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Cclumbia, Canada
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ODOMETER

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2009 May 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

{anadian Renewal|

Registration Issued or Renewed

2010 May 15

Meter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 May 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 Sep 27

112,606 KM

Kingsway Honda
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Service Record

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2012 May 12

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2012 Aug 1

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

2012 5ep 15

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 May 18

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Aug 15

138,870 KM

Midas Aute Service Experts Service Record
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2014 Feb 19

146,734 KM

Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 May 17

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 jul 22

152,715 KM

Jiffy Lube #3003
Vancouver, British Celumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Sep 16

154,996 KM

Kingsway Honda Service Record
Vanceuver, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2015 May 16

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Aug 12

166,397 KM

Kingsway Honda Service Record
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2015 Sep 11

167,428 KM

Jiffy Lube #3003 Service Record
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced

2016 May 14

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2017 May 13 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Gct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Mar1 211,947 K Take 5 Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
{Canada

2018 May 4 215,420 KM Port Moody Auto & Air Service Record Vehicle serviced
Port Moody, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Dec 5 228,488 KM Service Faclity Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Jan 16 230,082 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Feb 13 Damage Event Damage reperted: minor damage

Damage to front

20719 May 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 jun 20 236,276 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Qct 25 241,608 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 May 8 244,496 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicie serviced

2020 May 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reqgistration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2020 Nov 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as biue

2022 Feb 8 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2022 May 29 280,584 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Aug 16 282,676 KM Kirkpatrick Auto & Fleet Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced

Chilliwack, British Columbia,
Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 Nov 13 283,777 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2024 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biue
2024 Mar 17 289,000 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reportad
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1ICBC Disclaimer
The informatlion supplled by ICBC Is a report of the vehlcle's status and tha veh|cie’s clalms history. VYehlcle status shows whethar a vehicle 15 qualifled to be llcensed and 1s used e 1rack:

. vehicles spld by Insurance comparies as salvage

- sahvage vehlcles which have been rebuilt, Inspetted, and rellcensed

wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resald for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the venicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicke that hasnt been reparced to the B.C. vehicle registry of a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehlcie
claims history s a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, induding the owner did nat make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. In
adition. the estlmate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, llst the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest farce of impact, or indicate the primary area of demage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statement of Emitations at http:rapps.ichc.com/ragistration/vehr/Limitatlon html,
ICBC recammends the vehicle be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtaln 2 mare complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

This vehicte history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or its source data providers o obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
ragistrations, declarations, accident Information, service recards, recall infermation, odometer readings or other informat|on where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are nat reflacted in this report, CARFAX Canada and is source data
providers recelve dats and [nformation from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no respensiblily is assumead by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracles ar omisstons. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-fs basfs, and CARFAX Canada and fts source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express or impiled, including any warranties of Umellness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
particufar purpase regarding this report or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Cenada nor any of its source data providars shall be llable for any losses, expenses or darnages In connection with any repprt or any information contained within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide s repart or any Information. Other Informatlon about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of thls vehicle hisiory report, Including problams, rmay not have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as ene Important tool, along with & vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make 2 better declslon about your next used car, 8y obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle Ristary report, you agree £o be bound by all of the
terms and condlitlons In CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as eaci may be amended from time o time by CARFAX Canada.

hetpsi/fwwier carfax. ca/abouk-carfax/privicy-legaliconditions-ef-use

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada LiLC. Al rights reserved, Gumﬁm&l &
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